



INFORMATION & COMMUNICATION DIRECTORATE

MEDIA ADVISORY

INVITATION FOR MEDIA REPRESENTATIVES

What: Press briefing under the theme "Youth Inclusion in Championing the Implementation of AU Agenda 2063. This briefing underscores the indispensable role of African youth in propelling the vision and objectives of the AU Agenda 2063, focusing on their pivotal contributions towards sustainable development, peace, and prosperity across the continent.

Who: AU Youth Envoy, Chido Cleopatra Mpemba

When: 18th February 2024,

Time: 11:15 AM EAT.

Where: | Briefing Room 3

Press Conferences - 37th AU Summit on Livestream

Background Information

The Office of the African Union Chairperson's Youth Envoy represents and advocates for the voices and interests of African youth to the relevant African Union decisionmaking bodies for political commitments. The Envoy engages African youth on the continent and in the diaspora to draw them towards supporting and promoting intergenerational dialogue and concrete action for Africa's development, as underscored in the African Youth Charter and Agenda 2063.

Functioning within the institutional framework of the African Union (AU), as mandated by the AUC Chairperson, H.E Moussa Faki Mahamat, the Office of the African Union Chairperson's Youth Envoy is a political office mandated to work towards advocacy for the implementation of progressive policies and impactful actions that promote youth participation, engagement and leadership towards the realization of fundamental transformation for youth development as underlined in the African Youth Charter and Agenda 2063. In addition to this, The Office of the African Union Youth Envoy also serves as a repository of information on the activities, initiatives, and achievements of the commission as they relate to youth and provides a platform for young people to engage with the African Union and contribute to developing policies and meaningfully contributing to decisions that affect them.

*Journalists are invited to participate in the press briefing on the 18th of February 2024, at 11:00 hrs, at the AU Commission. *

For more information, contact:

Ms. Wamweni Samundengu | Office of the Youth Envoy | African Union Commission | Tel: +251961076218 | E-mail: <u>SamundenguW@africa-union.org</u> | Addis Ababa, Ethiopia

Information and Communication Directorate, African Union Commission I E-mail: <u>DIC@africa-union.org</u> I Web: <u>www.au.int</u> | Addis Ababa, Ethiopia | Follow Us: <u>Facebook | Twitter | Instagram | YouTube</u>